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Meeting: 01/17/12 07:00 PM

2012 RESOLUTION RECREATION FEES

RATIFY THE 2012 RECREATION PROGRAM FEES

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board has approved the fees listed below for the Township

of Bloomfield Board of Recreation; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Auditors have indicated that it is necessary and proper for
the Township Council to ratify the Recreation program fees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the
Township of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey hereby ratifies the 2012

Recreation Program Fees listed below.

RECREATION PROGRAMS 2012

ACTING AND DRAMA $40.00

ADULT AEROBICS $50.00

ADULT PILATES $50.00

ADULT STRENGTH & ENDURANCE $50.00

ADULT YOGA $50.00

ADVANCED ART $35.00

ALPHABET ART $35.00

BATON TWIRLING CLASS $35.00

BASKETBALL ADULT OPEN GYM $35.00

BASKETBALL ADULT MEN'S LEAGUE $325/Team + $25.00 out of town

BELLY DANCE WORKOUT $50.00

CHILDREN'S ART CLASSES $35.00

CHILDREN'S BOWLING Pre-Reg. $10.00
Weekly $8.00

CIVIC CENTER USAGE Resident/hr $40
Non Resident/hr $60

EMPLOYMENT CLASS $45.00

FLAG FOOTBALL $45.00

GYMNASTICS $45.00

HIP-HOP DANCE $45.00

INTOWN BASKETBALL Early Registration :$45.00 Late Registration:

- $50.00

INTRO TO SPORTS $35.00

INTRO TO TEE BALL $35.00

INTRO-TO-DANCE $40.00

INTRO TO ROCK N ROLL $70.00

KARATE Pre-Reg. $10.00
Weekly $8.00

MAGIC CLASS $55.00

MOMMY & ME ART $50.00

MUSIC IN MOTION $40.00
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Resolution (ID # 1393)

PEE-WEE BASKETBALL
PEE-WEE FOOTBALL
PEPPERMINT SOFTBALL
SKATE PARK SEASON PASS
SOFTBALL (MENS/WOMENS)
SUBURBAN BASKETBALL
SUBURBAN SOFTBALL
SUBURBAN WRESTLING
SUBURBAN TRACK & FIELD
SUMMER CAMPS

SUMMER SPORT CLINICS
TENNIS CURE
TUMBLE TOTS
VOLLEYBALL - ADULT
VOLLEYBALL - SUBURBAN
VOLLEYBALL - OPEN GYM/INTOWN
YOGA

ZUMBA

If multiple adult classes are offered, a $10 discount will
be applied to the final price.

Voted on by The Bloomfield Recreation Commission
on: 11/17/11 In Favor: 7 Opposed: 0

Amended 12/8/11
Intramural Basketball
Motown Magic

Voted on by The Bloomfield Recreation Commission
on: 12/8/11 1In Favor: 8 Opposed: 0

Meeting of January 17, 2012

$30.00

$45.00

$45.00

$20.00 Intown $35.00 Out Of Town

TBA - Based on projected number of teams
Additional $15 - intown fee

Additional $15 - intown fee

$45.00

$45.00

$100/205 Early Drop off (1) $70 (2) $95 (3) $115
$30.00 - $35.00

$45.00

$35.00

$150/Team

$25 out of town fee $225 Max Fee

$45

$30

$50.00

$50.00

$30.00
$35.00

I hereby certify that the above resolution was,duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomﬁeld ata meetmg of sa1d TOWnsh1p Council held on January 17, 2012.
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Resolution (ID # 1393)

Meeting of January 17, 2012

v Votp’”i(ecord - Resolution 1393

| 7 Adopted

O Adopted as Amended e Yes/Aye Absent
O  Defeated Elias Chalet n/g O

O  Withdrawn Nicholas Joanow (H g O

O Tabled Carlos Bernard @ O

O  Approved Michael Venezia - O

O  Approved by Consensus y O'Boyle Dunigan o . Ij/
O  Not Discussed Bernard Hamilton W O

O  Tabled with No Vote Raymond McCarthy g O

[0  Discussed
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